Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sung-Chang Kim	03/12/2009
Bin-Yeong Yoon	03/16/2009
Yong-Tae Kim	03/12/2009
Geun-Yong Kim	03/12/2009
Bong-Tae Kim	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute		
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu		
City:	Daejeon		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	305-350		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12443416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely , Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005895.P118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farzad E. Amini

PATENT REEL: 022465 FRAME: 0192

500820191

\$40.00

OH \$ 70

Total Attachments: 2 source=5895p118_assignment_032709#page1.tif source=5895p118_assignment_032709#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022465 FRAME: 0193

IP20060184A

ASSIGNMENT

In consi sufficiency	ideration of the receipt of goo of which is hereby acknowledge	d and va	aluable consideration in hand ndersigned,	I paid, the receipt and
(1) <u>KIM</u>	f, Sung-Chang	(5)	KIM, Bong-Tae	
(2) <u>YO</u>	N, Bin-Yeong	(6)		
(3) <u>KIM</u>	, Yong-Tae	(7)		
	, Geun-Yong	(8)		_
ELECTRON	ade a certain new and useful inv	<u>ONS RI</u>	ESEARCH INSTITUTE	er unto
161 Gajeong	-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 30	5-350, F	Republic of Korea	
the Office S	s and assigns (hereinafter designates of America as defined in OWER CONTROL METHOD)	. 30. U.S	S.C. 100 in the invention ent	, title and interest for itled <u>AUTOMATIC</u>
(a) for which identifie or	an application for United States d by United States Serial No. 1	Letters	Patent was filed on;	, and
	an application for United States			
and all extens benefits unde ASSIGNEE, undersigned a ASSIGNEE; AND the u in making app United States	ersigned hereby authorize and o issue any and all United Stations, divisions, reissues, substiter the International Convention for its interest as ASSIGNET agree that the attorneys of recondersigned hereby agree to transplication for and obtaining origing upon request of the said ASS further remuneration in and the	utes, rerutes, rerutes, rerutes, its suits suits suits suits saits saits sfer a light sfer a lig	rs Patents which may be grantewals or continuations thereone Protection of Industrial accessors, assigns and legal displication shall hereafter the interest, and to render all the research of the research o	of, and the right to all Property to the said representatives; the act on behalf of said necessary assistance Letters Patent of the
thereon, grow	further remuneration, in and to ring out of or related to the st ts successors, assigns and lega title in and to the invention her	any ir said inv	rentatives deemed assertial	ns for patent based
SIGNE	D of the dates indicated aside o	ur signa	tures:	
	<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNED	
1)	Jung Chang Name: KIM, Sung-Chang		12/ March / 2-	9
2)	Namev YOON, Bin-Yeong		16/March / 5	2009
3)	Name: KIM, Yong-Tae		12/ March/2	w 9

PATENT REEL: 022465 FRAME: 0194 Name: KIM, Geun-Yong

12/March /2009 1P20060184A

March 16, 2009

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022465 FRAME: 0195